

MODZM<

I

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

igua	PAGE	
	1	

ADDRESS	CORRESPOND	FNCE TO A L	ENTION OF
	<u></u>		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/24/	/2010				>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			FREIGHT LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/06/	2010	***************************************		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	kiesiai ekkingai dek	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
0001			J B		962-73			
0001		1	JB		702-13			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND) & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	TUE WE	CT VID	CINIA	DIIDC	UACTNO DIL	(TOTON	FOR THE AGENC	Sales in the sales
	WEST V	TRGINI	V DEB	FUKC ARTME	NT UE ENVI	DUNWEN TOIUN,	TAL PROTECTION	Υ,
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFIE	D CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AN	ID MATE	RIALS FOR THE	***
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 9-	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN A	\S
							PROJECT LOCAT	ED
•	AI CUA	LIUN,	WEST	VIRGI	NIA, (RANI	JOLPH C	0.).	
	A MAND	ATORY	ON ST	TF PR	EBID CONFE	RENCE	SHALL BE HELD	nn
	03/24/	10 0 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INTERE	STED P	ARTIES ARE	
	REQUIR	ED TO	ATTEN	D THI	S MEETING.	FAIL	URE TO ATTEND	THE
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT I	N DISQ	UALIFICATION O	IF .
	THE BI						MORE THAN ONE	2002
							TENSIVE FOOT	
	WEATHE		DILLI	CULI	IERRAIN AN	ע אט/עו	URING INCLEMEN	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
							ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL SERVE AS T	HE
	OFFICIA	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATTE	NDANCE	AT THE MANDAT	ORY
					ROVIDE YOU		ANY AND SHEET WILL RES	
							TATE WILL RES	
							FY ATTENDANCE.	HEUEIVEU
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR EN	SURING	THEY HAVE	interior (
		TED TH	E INF	DRMAT	ION REQUIR	ED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	2010 MAY -6 AM 10: 53
	SHEET.						E STATE AGENCY	Egiguna C
	MILL M	JI ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPUNSIBILI	IY FOR	A BIDDER'S	WV PURCHASING
							•	WALLOUS GROWN
Signature 0				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TEI		<u>ବ୍ୟବ୍ୟର ପ୍ରତିକ୍ରଣ ବିଶ୍ୟ ପର ପର ପର ପର ପ୍ରତ୍ୟ ପ୍ରତ୍ୟ କରଣ କରଣ କରିଥିଲେ କରଣ । ପ</u> ରୁଷ	L DIVISION -
-	nichae	LD.	120	ul		ELEPHONE 304-477	୯୧ଟଟ-୬	5/3/2010
HILLE / ICE / 150	ESIDEU	T FE	3505	3586				NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Rev. 12/15/09



MOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

5 H

þ

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 .304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS: 02/24/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TURN OFF OF RT. 53 ONTO RT. 5/4 AND TRAVEL APPROX. THE SITE SITS ON THE PROPERTY DIRECTLY 1,100 FEET. ADJACENT TO THE COALTON SCHOOL. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 3/2010 304-472*-8*890

550328677

*プロヨロロヨ*シャ



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 0	15/06/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NOTICE	TO PROCEED: THE	IS CONTRACT IS TO	BE PERFORMED	
1	1 1 1	S AFTER THE NOTI		
		THERWISE SPECIFIE		
1	1 1	R WILL BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
PROCEEI) .			
CANCELL	ATTON. THE DIRE	CTOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
1	1 1	INTRACT IMMEDIATE		
1	1 1 1	THE MATERIALS O		
I I	1 1	RIOR QUALITY OR		***************************************
1		S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN	•			
WAGE RA	ATES! THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL PAV	
1	1 1	DEPARTMENT OF LA		
1 1	1 1 1	OR RANDOLPH COUNT		
	T VIRGINIA CODE 2			
(PREVA)	ILING WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS PR	ROJECT.)	
ADRITO	ATTON. ANV DEEE	RENCES MADE TO AR	DETTOATION OD	
1	1 1 1	OUE (EXCEPT FOR A		
1	1 1 1	CONTAINED IN THI		
1	L i i	TITUTE OF ARCHITE		
PERTAI	NING TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
HODKED	CI COMPENSATION.	VENDOD TO DECIM	DED TO DOOUTDE	
		VENDOR IS REQUI		
A CERT.	TI TOVIE I KOLI MOKL	LING COM LINGALIN	it ii soccessive.	
, ALL OF	THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS	S CONTRACT:			
ANN TH	NCHDANCE - CHCCEC	CELL VENDOD CUAL	CHRISTON DROOF	
	1 1 1	SFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURAN		***************************************
1	CE OF CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWISE		
		MINIMUM AMOUNT C		
		 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NTONE	
SIGNATURE MOST	SEE REV	See		_ \
TITLE	IEEN)	304-47	<u> १८८५० इ ।</u>	315010
VICE YRESIDEN	<u> </u>	77	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14917

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

_ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE <u>304-472-8890</u>

550328677



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

Þ	AGE
æ	
*,	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

o∓-p

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	0.В		FREIGHTT	ERMS
02/24/											
BID OPENING DATE:	iosocomoros	05/06/	2010	pppogramosini		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	SOPM	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOU	NT
***************************************	<u> </u>							<u>ina na katang katan</u>		ili na ili na santana paga di paga gang	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.	GOV					
1	1			l :	****		*****	**** **	* * *		
* Constitution of the Cons											
			.00	NTDAC	TORS LIC	ENCE					
			LU	AIKAL	IUKS LICI	ENSE	The state of the s				
}				1	DE 21-11	-	1				
1	§		1	•	RFORM CO						•
1	1	MUST B	1	1	ł	EST VIRG	. ·		ž.		
	LICENS		1	1.	OWERED TO		1		,		
-			ŧ	1	WEST VI				II		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA :	BLVD. E,	BLDG.	б,			
	RM 749	-B, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305	, PH. 30	4-558-78	890.			
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STA	TE CÓ	DE 21-11	-11 REOU	TRES AN	Y			
***************************************	1		}	1	INCLUDE		I .		E		
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.							
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	፟				P			
	CONTRA	CTOPS	NAME:		FILE	alla=	LALAN				
	CONTRA	CHURS	PIANE .		111100	//		• • • • • •	* *		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	LUNN.	じらん]		• • •		
	1		1	1	WILL BE ORS LICE		3	•	UE		
	1	HASE O	1	1	1	HOE LKIU	, IU 13	SUMNUE	O.		
				APP	LICABLE	LAW					
	THE WE	CT VID	CINIA	CTAT	E CODE,	DIIDCUACT	NE DIVI	LA NUTS	IIFC		
					INFORMA				, L L S		
					" ISSUED						
	1)	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS				
	PROCUR	REMENT.									
					<u> </u>						
PIONATURE		. /		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEBUONE			DATE •	1	
SIGNATURE	My	<u> </u>			· , -	304-4	<u> 88-571</u>	30	3	SOIC	>
TITLE	DECIDE	-UT	下り	32.	8677	:	AD	DRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED	ABOVE



ADDOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S Ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-472-8890

250358657



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for

DEP14917

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT 'OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	(IA		O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/					L			- mmonto o como como como como como como como		
BID OPENING DATE:	D40010882750077084	05/06/	2010	sararata prancisas a	nor-consolitant diametra manifesi	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	//BER	UI	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
						98999999999999	<u> </u>			
,		(C)	тив	0 N E - V	EAR GUARA	MTEE PE	DIAN SH	IAII NOT	RE	Annauvvveen
	CONSTR		,		EXTENSION					**************************************
					R THE CON		I than the reserve		•··	
	· ·	(D)			S CONCERN		EGETATI	ON MAY I	BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIO	INS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						- 1	
•										***************************************
:	(3) T	ERMINA								***************************************
	TAI DAD				ACT MAY B				JK	
	l	- 1			NY OTHER		E	-		
					E CONTRAC					
	•	1			AYS WRITT		l .			
	1	i i			RECEIPT		1 "			
	TO TER	MINATE	•			-				
					į				1	
	f	. 1	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	JCCESSFU	L	
	VENDOR	- 1				511 57117				
	DEDMIT	(A)		i e	L NECESSA ORTATION		1		Y 5	
	1				THE JOB S		FMENI A	AND		
	1174 1 114 3.	(B)			Y AND ALL		ED CONS	STRUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	1			PERMITS.				``	
					1					
	(5) T				CATIONS:					
			i	1	THIS COM					
	1		1	l	ECIFICATI		3		**	
1	1		OF IH	E "RC	ARING CRE	EK SIRE	AM RES	IORAIION	,,	
1	PROJEC		C ADE	TNICC	RPORATED	UEDE TA	BV DE	EEDENCE		
	1		l	3	AUSES ANI				RF	
					F THIS CO					
					D BY THRA					
	,									
	(6) P		i	1	LETION:					
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	JRNISH T	O DEP /	AN		
	 			SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR:	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		8888888	
SIGNATURE	MARK	7/	<u> </u>		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ATEL COLONE	<u>annantiantidestidestidesti</u>		ATE	3/2010
TITLE	7	FF FF	=IN	<u> </u>		304-4	<u> 15-885</u>			•
"""\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	DESING	771		ロス ク	8677		A	DDRESS CHAP	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DODZEN

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	=().B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/		<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/06/		9 (550) (50)	BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u> (01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	ПИП	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	AS HE SPECIMENT.	FOR PAYMENTED REIN BEFORE IT IS THE OR BE MADE FOR PAYMENT	RE REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	TED. TH USED FO NTENT TH	E FORM I R APPLIC AT THE P	NCLUDED ATIONS AYMENT	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE ARTIAL TED AT IT WILL OMPLET	TION FOR I CONTRACTOI PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERI ED IF BASI LETED IF	R MAY, ON ASED ON TH OF THE SU MINED FROM ED UPON UM	A PERIO IE AMOUN JBMITTAL 1 THE AC NIT MEAS	T OF WOR . THE A TUAL QUA URES OR	K MOUNT OI NTITY OI	F
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	IN THE ETCY PROTECT L AND VOITHER ORDER	TION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM	THIS	
	REV. 1	/2005						
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
	PU NC A PR	IRCHASI CONTR STATE RODUCTS	HEN AUTHOR ING DIVISION ACTOR MAY CONTRACT MADE IN TRACT,	DN PURSUAL USE OR SI PROJECT O	NT TO SU JPPLY ST THER THA	BSECTION EEL PROINTHOSE	1 2 BELO DUCTS FO STEEL	* I
The state of the s	Α.	CONS OF (STRU	TE CONTRA STRUCTION OR OTHER I JCTURE, IN HIGHWAYS,	DF, OR AN' MPROVEMEN' CLUDING, :	Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT	ON TO, A BUILDIN LIMITED	ALTERATI NG OR TO, ROA	ON DS
SIGNATURE 0	mostle		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	enoitions	O DAI	5/3/2010
TITLE VICE X 29	ESIDETI	7	<u>5503286</u>	77		· ADI		SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION O

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERI	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/201	. 0					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/06/	2010		BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EQUI SUCH STAT	PMENT, OR PROJECTS, E OF WEST		OF AND TO A CON DR WHICH	MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH TH BIDS WERE	
	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION IH, BASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE S COMBINATIO	FORGED, SIMILARL DN OF TW EEL MADE CTRIC F	Y PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,	
	AMER OR I	ICA AND IN		TERRITO	STATES OF RY, CONTINENT, DICTION OF THE	
2.		AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASIN THE USE OF		TMENT MAY, IN N STEEL	
	EXCE TOTA HUNDI GREA COST	ED ONE TEN _ CONTRACT RED DOLLAR: FER. FOR T IS THE VA	TH OF ONE F COST OR TW S (\$2,500.0	PERCENT VO THOUS VO), WHI S OF THI STEEL P	CHEVER IS S SECTION, TH	
	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES THA PRODUCED I FITY OR OT ABLE TO M	N THE UNITE HERWISE ARE EET CONTRAC	STEEL D STATE NOT RE	MATERIALS ARE S IN SUFFICIE ASONABLY REMENTS.	NT
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	EDIONE	<u> </u>	
- AM	08		<u> </u>		2- <i>889-</i> 0	3 70/0
TITLE	~= . TT FE	アスクリー	L —		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 1

0358657



NODNE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE

********ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO/A:TTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

E TO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

CAT. QUANTITY LINE UÓP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2)INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDI

TELEPHONE 472-8890 PATE |-

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SILLE DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SI-	IP VIA		F	O;B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/											
BID OPENING DATE:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	05/06/	2010			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT

ļ	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE	RMALLY A STATE PU	RCHA	SING	DIVIS		
						S THAT A LL ALSO					
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY	EXCEPTIO	N MA	Y BE	FOR AN	ا	
	1		3			HE SOLE ND/OR DA	1	OSE C)F		
٦.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			t de l'etter P'i	ND OR DA					
	REV. 1	1/96									
TOTAL A PERSONAL PROPERTY AND	EXHIBI	T 10			·					***************************************	
The state of the s					REQ	UISITION	NO.	: . DE	P14917	7	
The state of the s	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					***************************************	
}	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE F NECESSA ICATION,	RY R	EVISI			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:								
	NO. 1	V	• •								,
	NO. 2										
Ta de reconocione de la constanta de la consta	NO. 3		• •				***************************************				
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •								
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •	•							
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT			CONFIRM			IPT OF	ТН	
SIGNATURE, O	m275	<u> </u>			VERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TO A			S/\	DATE 1	3/2010
TITLE VICE 180	ESIDELT	F	SSO:	3286	577					i	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE

******ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ***

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	S	HIP VIA		O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
02/24/				.,							marr
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010	particularity (pr	pioreniosasionos	BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01	:30PM	assassans.
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		1000.0000000000000000000000000000000000	(10001020102000000000000000000000000000					0.0000.000000		<u> </u>
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF BID	s.			
	1		i .		ŧ	A TAHT D	1				
	1		1		i	D TO BE N	4				
	1		1		i	VENDOR'S OT BINDING	•		:5		
Attenues	1					S AND ADDE	1		ł		
	1				ľ	. ADDENDUM	2		ł		
		10,			,	/]		ļ		
	an	nicha	ر 0 و	0	270	II-	CTOMATI	F7. F**			
			111) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SIGNATU	KE			
		7	: ////E	:N4:	4MC		COMPANY				
		41	1.3	,2¢	NO /		DATE				
BE CONTROLLED TO THE CONTROLLED TO THE CONTROLLED TO THE CONTROL T				•							
	REV. 1	11/96									
	:			нот	ICE						
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:					
							,				
	1		4	ŧ	INISTRA	ATION					
	1	PURCHAS	1	IVISI	ON				٠		
	1	BUILDIN	1				•		1	,	
	1		1	1	TREET,			'V			
	''	CHARLES	, IUN	WV Z	5305-0	130					
	ļ				•						
at Laboratory	**************************************		,								
	1		1	1	1	INFORMATIO	:		0F		
	THE EN	4VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY I	NOT BE CO	SIDERED	:			
		n n r n									
	SEALEI	n RID									
**************************************			**************************************								
	.			SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO					
SIGNATURE	ams	FL				TELEPHONE	288-SF	00		3 2010	
TITLE			<u></u>	マスクモ	2677				***************************************	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

304-472-8890

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/06/2010 QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14917 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: PRIFFITH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

32862

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: T.F. Mey Company Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627
Address: 120. 12049
City: Buckwallo State: W Zip Code: 7670 Phone: 304-472-8890
Fax No.:304.472-8887 E-mail address: MGRIEFTHETFILLEIG.COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Mouse D. CRIFETTH, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Of I from AVD to this form. Digit and date below and do not complete I are D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect
and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from
AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
and date below and complete Part D.
2 Out to be a supported by the support of the ATIC If you called this aution was much
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
provide an information required in rait b. Sign and date octow and complete rait b.
5/3/2010 michael A. try gall VICE RESIDENT
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

	A The Control of the	**************************************		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report	(eport		AMERICA COMMUNICACION DE COMPANION DE COMPAN
of 1 &	100%	Find Next Select a format Export	0	
	AVS (AVS OFT Report - 4/12/2010 7:23:31 AM	M	
POR E	All OFT's where the	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	r related entity	
	A	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co		
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date End D.
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
		1 of 1		

Do		T
۲a	r T	33

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



*709035406

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

RFQ NUMBER

AD	DRESS	ORRES	PONDENC	E TO AT	TENTION	OF:
					•	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

J F ALLEN COMPANY **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** VENDOR PO BOX 2049 DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R **BUCKHANNON WV** 26201 601 57TH STREET SE Ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B

03/30/					
BID OPENING DATE	05/06/		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
inamediane salara a manada da salara sal	~~~~~~~~~~	VVVV ADDEN	EDIM NO I VVVVV		
	****	**** ADDEN		******	*
.,	ADDENDUM TOS	HED EOR TH	E ROARING CREEK	STREAM RESTORA-	
				SIGN-IN SHEETS,	
			LE, AND THE Q/A		Carrow Contract of the Contrac
			MEETING OF 03/24		
	BID OPENING	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AT 05/06/10	
	AT 1:30 PM.			79 ***	
	******	***** NO 0	THER CHANGES ***	******	
,					
	<u> </u> 				

	-				
0001		JB	962-73		***
0001	1	JB	762-13		
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
		ي من من من ب			* A STATE OF THE S
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	917 ***** TOTAL	•

was and purchased					
			 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE /	Manager Comment	OEC HE	ITEI EDUONE	FATE	I L
	M156	*15.I	304-47	12-889D 5	3 2010
LILLE ALS	EUDELT	"5503ZE	4677	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Addendum No. 1 ROARING CREEK STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT

Requisition #

DEP 14917

Contractor's REVISED Bid Sheet

Company Name: T. F. MELLOMPALL

Address: P.O. Box 2049

M76701

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 20,000.00
2:0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,000.00
3.0	1 LS	Ouality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000.00
4.1	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
4.2	2 EA	Farm Gates	750.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.3	2500 LF	Temporay Fence	2.00	5,000.00
5.0	775 LF	Sediment Control		\$ 775.00
6.0	9.00 AC	Revegetation		\$ 22,500.00
7.1	275 LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	\$ 16,500.00
7.2		8' Riprap Channel		\$ 14,000.00
7.3		24" HDPE Pipe		\$ 16,835.00
7.4	2 EA	Type "A" Manhole		\$ 6,000.00
7.5	740 LF	8' Bottom Vegetated Channel	8.00	\$ 5,920.00
7.6	1 EA	Temporary Stream Crossing		\$ 1,000.00
7.7	1 EA	Channel Crossing	3000.00	
9.1	4 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal		\$ 20,000.00
9.2	50 BAGS	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)		\$ 1,500.00
9.3	850 LF	Conveyance Pipe	21.00	\$ 17,850.00
11.0	500 LF	Underdrain		\$ 20,000.00
13.1	1 LS	Regrade Sinkhole Area	30,000.00	
13.2	5 EA	Sinkhole Mitigation per Detail	5,000.00	
13.3	1 LS	Install Open Channel Spillway In Pond Embankment	LS	\$ 20,000.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		. `		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
XXXXXX				
		TOTAL		\$ 270,380.00
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	1005230000000000000000000000000000000000		TYVKXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<u> </u>

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.0#	DEP14917

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESI	ENTS, That we, the undersigns	ed, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhannon,	WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and <u>Western Surety</u>
of PO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA	A 15230 a corporation	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum		(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and seve		administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or	proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP14917, Roaring Creek Stream Res	storation in Randolph County	y WV, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and i agreement created by the acceptance of said force and effect. It is expressly understood ar exceed the penal amount of this obligation as	insurance required by the bid o bid, then this obligation shall be nd agreed that the liability of the herein stated.	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached in proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the enull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of twaive notice of any such extension.	the time within which the Oblige	ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal a	and Surety have hereunto set the	neir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed		•
	, 20 <u>10</u>	
Principal Corporate Seat		JF Allen Company (Name of Principal) By Muchael D. Mull (Must be President) Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
		/

Attorney-in-Fact
Sheila McCormick

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota

County of Minnehaha

55

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expire	\$
November 30, 2012	



D. Krell, Nolary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.







State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LIPSHIR TO-WIT:
I, Michael V. SRIFETTH, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. Altery Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. Allen Company Name) (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. T.F. W. Cowpany Name)
By: Michael D. Mysill
Date: May 3, 7010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of May 2010.
By Commission expires 1919 2011
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO BOX 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: T.F. Men Contain On 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Authorized Signature: Muchael D. My 3,2010
State of WEST TREAMINE
County of 11 Smill, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3rd day of
My Commission expires $13/19/3011$, 20.
NOTARY PUBLIC SLAVE & Thelless
NOTARY PUBLIC
Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Reak Gave, WV 26294
My Commission Expires December 18, 2011